
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:835
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
SUPER-SPECIALITY HOSPITALS
Kumar Shri Shanta

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme proposal to provide special assistance to the hospitals constructed under the public private partnership for super-speciality treatment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.
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